Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch <u>Khadya Bhavan, Block-A, 4th Floor,</u> <u>11/A, Mirza Ghalib Street,Kolkata-700087</u>

No: 1740-E-II/PWD-12011/8/2020 -- WORKS WING

Dated: 29.12.2020

<u>ORDER</u>

Following four Security Guards engaged on contractual basis under the administrative control of Hooghly Construction Division to guard Sub-divisional stack yard premises under Public Works Directorate has been rendering continuous service in PWD since 2013:

(1) Sri Kunal Majhi, (2)Sri Sankar Pal, (3) Sri Sunit Ghosh and (4) Sri Balai Das.

After careful consideration of the matter as a whole, the Governor is now pleased to extend their contractual service for another one year with effect from 01.04.2020 keeping earlier terms and conditions unchanged.

Necessary payments in this regard will be made from the detailed head of account "02-Wages" under the concerned major head of account.

This has the concurrence of Finance Department vide their U.O. NO: Group P2/2020-2021/0563 dated-21/12/2020.

Dated: 29.12.2020

Joint Secretary (P) Public Works Department

No: 1740/1(6)-E-II/PWD-12011/8/2020-WORKS WING

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer (H.Q.), P.W. Directorate.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, West Zone, P.W. Directorate.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, P.W. Directorate.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Hooghly Construction Division, P.W. Directorate.
- 5. Budget Cell of this Department.
- 6. Office Copy.

Joint Secretary (P) Public Works Department